

**LINKS MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED**  
 12 & KM BARABANKI ROAD, CHINAT, LUCKNOW-227105  
**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2011**

PARTICULARS	THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2011		CORRECTED 3 MONTHS ENDED IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED 30.09.2010		Year to date figures for current period		Year to date figures for previous year		PREVIOUS ACCOUNTING YEAR ENDED 31.03.2011
	YEAR TO DATE		YEAR ENDED		ENDED		ENDED		ENDED
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1. Net Revenue from operations		144	204	267	460	1106			
2. Operating Income		0.85	0.99	1.57	2.48	6.72			
3. Expenditure		0.10	0.54	0.60	0.95	4.80			
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work-in-progress		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
b. Change in value of raw materials		1.01	0.54	1.85	1.51	4.56			
c. Purchases of traded goods		16.71	10.71	39.42	35.42	78.94			
d. Employee Cost		2.54	0.46	3.73	0.03	59.14			
e. Other expenditure		24.11	21.36	46.57	52.40	161.08			
f. Total									
4. Profit from Operations before other income, interest and Exceptional items (E.I.)		22.61	12.32	43.90	47.60	133.02			
5. Other Income		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
6. Profit before interest and exceptional items (P.B.I.)		22.61	12.32	43.90	47.60	133.02			
7. Profit after interest but before exceptional items (P.A.I.)		22.61	12.32	43.90	47.60	133.02			
8. Exceptional items		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
9. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (P.L.)		22.61	12.32	43.90	47.60	133.02			
10. Tax Expense		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
11. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (N.P.A.)		22.61	12.32	43.90	47.60	133.02			
12. Extraordinary items of loss expense (E.I.)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
13. Profit/(Loss) for the period (P.L.P.)		22.61	12.32	43.90	47.60	133.02			
14. Paid-up equity share capital (face value of the share shall be indicated)		10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00			
15. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of the year ended 30.09.2011		182.77	127.77	192.77	192.77	182.77			
16. Dividend Payable (EPS)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
17. Total Shareholders' Equity		192.77	137.77	202.77	192.77	182.77			
18. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding**		47.23	47.23	47.23	47.23	47.23			
19. Shareholding of Promoters/Encumbrance		204515	204515	204515	204515	204515			
20. Number of Shares		66.96	66.96	66.96	66.96	66.96			
21. Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)		49.59	49.59	49.59	49.59	49.59			
22. Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total equity of the Company)		25.43	25.43	25.43	25.43	25.43			
23. Number of Shares		11.04	11.04	11.04	11.04	11.04			
24. Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)		5.82	5.82	5.82	5.82	5.82			
25. Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total equity of the Company)		5.82	5.82	5.82	5.82	5.82			

1. The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.10.2011.  
 2. Shares of the Company are available for dematerialisation with NSDL & CDSL under ISIN INE020G01012.  
 3. In the current quarter no penal and compound interest is provided on Term Loan and C/D lent, since a liquidated settlement process is under consideration.  
 4. During the quarter ended 30.09.2011 no investor complaints (a) received - Nil, (b) disposed off - Nil, and (c) two unresolved - Nil.

PLACE: LUCKNOW  
 DATE: 24.10.2011

By Order of the Board  
 R. K. MEHRA  
 DIRECTOR

**LINAKS MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED**  
**12.6 KM BARABANKI ROAD, CHINHAT, LUCKNOW-227105**  
**SEGMENT WISE REPORT FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2011**

(Rs in Lakhs)

	3months ended on 30.09.11 unaudited	corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year ended 30.09.10 unaudited	year to date figres for current period ended 30.09.11 unaudited	year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.10 unaudited	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2011 audited
1. Segment Revenue (net sale/ income from each segment should be disclosed under this head).					
a. Segment -A***	1.44	2.04	2.67	4.80	11.06
b. Segment -B					
c. Segment -C					
d. Others					
<b>Total</b>	<b>1.44</b>	<b>2.04</b>	<b>2.67</b>	<b>4.80</b>	<b>11.06</b>
<b>Less: Inter segment revenues</b>					
<b>Net sales/income from operations</b>	<b>1.44</b>	<b>2.04</b>	<b>2.67</b>	<b>4.80</b>	<b>11.06</b>
2. Segment Results (Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment)*					
a. Segment -A	-22.67	-53.51	-43.90	-81.79	-133.02
b. Segment -B					
c. Segment -C					
d. Others					
<b>Total</b>	<b>-22.67</b>	<b>-53.51</b>	<b>-43.90</b>	<b>-81.79</b>	<b>-133.02</b>
<b>Less:</b>					
i. Interest**	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
ii. Other un-allocable Expenditure net off un-allocable income.					
<b>Total profit before Tax</b>	<b>-22.67</b>	<b>-53.51</b>	<b>-43.90</b>	<b>-81.79</b>	<b>-133.02</b>
* Profit/Loss before tax and after interest in case of segments having operations which are primarily of financial nature.					
** Other than the interest pertaining to the segments having operations which are primarily of financial nature.					
*** Segment A- i) Single line o products i.e. Printed Circuit Boards is manufactured & Traded. ii) There is no internal utilization of Company's products.					
3. Capital Employed (Segment assets -Segment Liabilities)					
a. Segment -A	2710.60		2710.60		2666.70
b. Segment -B					
c. Segment -C					
d. Others					
<b>Total</b>					

**Notes:**

- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.10.2011
- Shares of the company are available for Dematerialisation with NSDL & CDSL under ISIN INE028C01019.
- i) In the current quarter, no penal and compound interest is provided on Term Loan and CC limit, since a Negotiated Settlement proposal is under consideration.  
ii) No interest on unsecured loan is provided.
- During the quarter ended 30.09.2011 No. of investor complaints (a) received -Nil; (b) disposed off -Nil, and (c) lying unresolved - Nil.

PLACE: LUCKNOW  
DATE : 24.10.2011

By order of the Board  
R.K. Mehra  
Director

*R.K. Mehra*